RESOLUTION #20230109A

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of New
Auburn hereby establishes the following rates, fees, charges,
and other information for 2023:

Section 1:

Copies per page ........uiiine $ 0.15
Faxes, Email, Scan per page ................. $ 1.00
Notary services ........ ... .. S 1.00
Public Data Request Copies (per copy and labor) ..$ 0.25
Hall rent

- Live out of city limits .............. S 150.00

- Live in city limits (must show proof) $ 100.00

- Use of the grill .................... $ N/C

- Fund raisers @ 0.20 per ticket

- Minimum charge for fund raisers ...... $ 50.00

- Refundable Damage Deposit ............ $ 250.00
Returned Checks .................0 0. .. $ 30.00

Dog Licenses
- Female spayed, male ..........uuouu.... S 15.00
- Female ... ..., S 15.00

Chicken Permit

- 2 year permit .. . . . . . . . . . .. 25.00
Liquor licenses

= 0n Sale ... S 1,350.00

- Off Sale ... ... $ 100.00

T SUNAAY c i e e e e $ 200.00

- EBvent ... .. $ 25.00

Beer licenses

- On Sale — business ..........couuunn... $ 175.00
- Off Sale - business .................. $ 55.00
- On Sale - non-business (event) ....... $ 10.00
- On Sale - non-business (year long) ...$ 25.00

Consume and Display License ................. S 15.00




Cemetery Lots

- * Lot — one grave site ............... $ 300.00
- % Lot - two grave sites .............. 3 550.00
Cemetery staking ............. ... ... ... $ 60.00
Cemetery Snow Removal Fee per hour .......... $ 50.00
Zoning Land Use Permit ...................... S 25.00
Petition to Amend Zoning Ordinance .......... $ 60.00
with a special meeting ................. $ 235.00
Zoning Ordinance Variance Application ....... $ 100.00
with a special meeting ................. $ 225.00
Zoning Conditional Use Permit Application ... S 100.00
with a special meeting ................. S 225.00
moving permit . ... S 100.00
Special Meeting Charge ..............c.uu..... $ 175.00
Water Rate per one thousand gallons ......... $ 18.19
Metered water minimum charge per month ...... S 36.38
Non-metered water minimum charge per month .. $ 36.38
Bulk water sales per one thousand gallons ... 8 25.00
Bulk water sales minimum charge ............. $ 50.00
Sewer rates are based on water consumption
Sewer Rate per one thousand gallons ......... S 19.87
Metered sewer minimum charge per month ...... $ 39.74
Sewer non-metered minimum charge per month .. S 39.74
Shut off notice fee .S 10.00
Re-hook up fee (turn water back on) .S 25.00
Storm water fee (monthly flat rate). . $ 8.25
Lead and Copper fee (monthly flat rate).. $ .81
City owns water meters - any meter caused to be damaged
by customer - customer must pay for replacement - water
service is shut off until full payment is made.
Water Access Charge (WAC) .. v v v S 750.00
Sewer Access Charge (SAC) ... vviteennenn... $ 750.00



Assessment search on jehaie) ol of v SR S 10.00

Water and Sewer Digging Permit .............. S 25.00

Weed Ordinance Cutting per hour ............. S 100.00
plus 10% inspection surcharge

Snow Removal per hour ....................... S 100.00
The City of New Auburn will furnish one culvert not to

exceed 20’ in length or 12” in diameter for a driveway per

owner.

Section 2:

Mileage reimbursement per mile .............. S 655

Emergency Services Director ................. $

Effective January 9, 2023

Adopted by the City Council on this 9th day of January 2023.

For the City of New Auburn

Ketaitn. (st

by Roberta Zaske
its City Clerk-Treasurer




